Dividend 0.81 0.95

Price target (mean) 19.85

Sell
 Independent Research

Underperform
 Baader Bank

APPENDIX

Key Data of the Share

COMPANY PRESENTATION | NOVEMBER 2021

36

Listed since 02.01.2001

Nominal capital €61,783,594.00

Outstanding shares 61,783,594

Class of shares Registered shares

Dividend for 2020 (paid on 23 June 2021) €0.04

52W High €21.68

52W Low €11.77

Share price (8 November 2021) €17.65

Market capitalization €1.1 billion

Avg. turnover per day last 12 months (XETRA) 218,670 shares

Indices
SDAX, EPRA, GPR, MSCI Small Cap,

F.A.Z.-Index, GPTMS150 Index

Official market
Prime Standard

Frankfurt and XETRA

OTC market
Berlin, Dusseldorf, Hamburg,

Hanover, Munich and Stuttgart

ISIN DE 000 748 020 4

Ticker DEQ, Reuters: DEQGn.DE

Market maker Oddo BHF

APPENDIX

Consolidated Income Statement 9M 2021

COMPANY PRESENTATION | NOVEMBER 2021

371 Figures shown within net operating income were changed as at 31 December 2020 and the previous year’s quarterly figures have been adjusted for easier comparability.
Please refer to the comments in the notes to the 2020 consolidated financial statements under section “4. New accounting standards and changes in presentation”.

€ thousand 01.01. – 30.09.2021 01.01. – 30.09.20201

Revenue 157,815 168,689

Property operating costs -15,769 -13,258

Property management costs -7,782 -7,595

Write-downs and disposals of financial assets -20,537 -26,768

Net operating income (NOI) 113,727 121,068
Other operating income 3,521 2,393

Other operating expenses -5,775 -5,390

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) 111,473 118,071
Share in the profit or loss of associated
companies and joint ventures accounted
for using the equity method

21,427 -31,934

Interest expense -29,821 -32,746

Profit/loss attributable to limited partners -9,911 -9,802

Interest income 5 8

Financial gains/losses -18,300 -74,474
Measurement gains/losses -40,276 -171,450
Earnings before tax (EBT) 52,897 -127,853
Income taxes -8,827 22,320

Consolidated profit 44,070 -105,533
Earnings per share (€) 0.71 -1.71

APPENDIX

Consolidated Balance Sheet 9M 2021

COMPANY PRESENTATION | NOVEMBER 2021

38

€ thousand 30.09.2021 31.12.2020

ASSETS

Non-current
assets

Intangible assets 51,755 51,732
Property, plant and equipment 283 330
Investment properties 3,405,719 3,437,145

Investments accounted for using
the equity method 454,784 444,517

Total Non-current assets 3,912,541 3,933,724

Current
assets

Trade receivables 23,161 19,822
Other current assets 17,491 17,805
Cash and cash equivalents 306,078 266,030
Total Current assets 346,730 303,657

TOTAL ASSETS 4,259,271 4,237,381

€ thousand 30.09.2021 31.12.2020

LIABILITIES

Equity and
reserves

Issued capital 61,784 61,784
Capital reserves 1,217,560 1,217,560
Retained earnings 765,891 723,902
Total equity 2,045,235 2,003,246

Non-current
liabilities

Financial liabilities 1,330,342 1,539,612
Deferred tax liabilities 331,605 324,978
Right to redeem of limited partners 319,266 311,525
Other liabilities 26,201 26,851
Total Non-current liabilities 2,007,414 2,022,966

Current
liabilities

Financial liabilities 175,561 181,816
Trade payables 3,252 3,303
Tax liabilities 1,019 456
Other provisions 7,628 8,313
Other liabilities 19,162 17,281
Total Current liabilities 206,622 211,169

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,259,271 4,237,381

APPENDIX

Our Partner

COMPANY PRESENTATION | NOVEMBER 2021

39

 ECE Group develops, plans, builds, leases and manages real estate in the sectors
shopping, office, hotel, residential and industries since 1965

 Originally ECE was an abbreviation for the German word
Einkaufscenterentwicklung (Shopping center development)

 100% privately owned by the Otto family

 Assets under management
– Approx. 200 shopping centers
– €33.3 billion market value
– 7.0 million sqm overall sales area
– Approx. 20,000 retail businesses
– 4.0 million daily visitors

 Active in 13 countries
– Austria, China, Czech Republic, Denmark, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Poland, Qatar,